requirements for parental leave, to develop and administer a

reimbursement process for employers that provide parental leave

and to implement and administer all other provisions of the

Paid Parental Leave for Qualified School Employees Act."

SECTION 9.  APPROPRIATION.--Seven million five hundred

thousand dollars ($7,500,000) is appropriated from the general

fund to the public education department for expenditure in

fiscal year 2027 and subsequent fiscal years to carry out the

provisions of the Paid Parental Leave for Qualified School

Employees Act, including reimbursing school districts or